



## **REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION**

AGENDA DATE:	December 19, 2022
AGENDA ITEM:	Consider terminating Joint Road Ownership Agreement with Harris Township.
PREPARED BY:	Kimberly Gibeau

## **BACKGROUND:**

The City of Grand Rapids executed an agreement with Harris Township in 2018 regarding joint ownership and maintenance of Isleview Road.

On August 8, 2022, the City Council adopted Resolution 22-75, providing for the detachment of Isleview Road from the city limits of City of Grand Rapids, making the agreement with Harris Township regarding joint ownership obsolete.

## **REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION:**

Make a motion terminating the Joint Road Ownership Agreement with Harris Township.